Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) 1/16/6 01 -	23-2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) REC	nited States Patent and Trademark Office	1
	3163128	ł
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	1
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Michael Bargiel Joshua J. Nelson	Name: Sirius Laboratories	
Glenn Walters Frank Pollard	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 100 Fairway Drive	
Execution Date(s) 1/5/06		Ī
x Assignment Merger	Suite 130	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Vernon Hills	
Joint Research Agreement	State:Illinois	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 60061	-
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		1
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	-
	document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	1
	tached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	Ì
Name: Sandra B. Weiss		1
Internal Address: Jones Day	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card	1
1.10.11.01.01.01.01.01.01.01.01.01.01.01	1	
Street Address: 77 West Wacker	Authorized to be charged to deposit account any excess or deficiency Enclosed	1
oucot / taglood.	None required (government interest not affecting title))
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information	1
State: Illinois Zip: 60803	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: (312) 782-3939	Expiration Date	
Fax Number: (312) 782-8585	b. Deposit Account Number 10-1202 (48.88 SP	
Email Address: sbweiss@jonesday.com	Authorized User Name Jones Day	-
9. Signature: Dan L. B. Mar	1/12/10/	1
Signature	Date	
Sandra B. Weiss	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Name of Person Signing	oneet, attachments, and documents.	J L

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, we, Michael Bargiel, residing at 341 South 9th Avenue, West Bend, Wisconsin 53095; Joshua J. Nelson, residing at 635 North Pleasant View Street, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53226; Glenn Walters, residing at 860 Badger Circle, Grafton, Wisconsin 53024, and Frank Pollard, residing at 3615 Crestview Drive, Long Grove, Illinois 60047, all citizens of the United States of America, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Sirius Laboratories, an Illinois corporation, with a principal place of business at 100 Fairway Drive, Suite 130, Vernon Hills, Illinois 60061, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in the APPLICATOR DEVICE (design), described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States and executed on <u>January 5, 2006</u> and any and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, including any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations, and extensions thereof.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

CHI-1510896v1

PATENT REEL: 017475 FRAME: 0103 We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed. $\mathcal{E}^{\mathcal{E}}$

Signed at BARGE CR. GRAFIOU WI this 5 day of JANUARY, 2006.
July Band
Michael Bargiel
Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application (invention) hereinabove referred to.
Witness Olice M. Brock Date 1-5-06
Witness 2 1. 5.06
Signed at 860 Bedger Gr. Garton and this 5 day of January, 2006.
Jan Jan III
Joshua J. Nelson
Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application (invention) hereinabove referred to.
Witness Olice M. Brock Date 1-5-06
Witness Date 1.5.06

2

CHI-1510896v1

Signed at Seco Enlayer, Gr. Gallon this 5day of Enlayer, 2006.

Glenn Walters

Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application (invention) hereinabove referred to.

Witness Date 1566

Witness Date 1-5-06

Signed at VERNOW HUG. IL this day of Toward, 2006.

Frank Pollard

Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application

Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application (invention) hereinabove referred to.

Witnesspacera Buckus

Date 1-6.06

Witness

Data 1-6-06

CHI-1510896v1

RECORDED: 01/12/2006

3

PATENT REEL: 017475 FRAME: 0105